BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
1. GENERAL
SUBSCRIBER SETS
688, 690, l690, AND 2690 TYPES
IDENTIFICATION
TABLE A
SECTION 502-200-1 02

5 level of Tl transmitter unit In a and gold are furnished. Provides a rotary
G-type handset when used in 400- dial, ringer, and optional buzzer.
type key mount ings.
690A2 Initially intended for use with the Not provided with faceplate or mats, but
(MD) 420A3 and 421A3 key mountings. a bracket and four screws are provided to
6 Provide same functions as 690Al secure the set to key mounting, both being
(MD) . under a common faceplate.
-
690A3 Initially intended fo r use with 423A3, Not provided with facep late, mat, or dust -
(MD) 424A3, and 425A3 key mountings. pan. Equipped with mounting screws, a
Provide same functions as 690Al top plate, and brackets for mounting the
(MD) . set in the dustpan of the key mounting.
690Bl Same as 690Al (MD ) Same as 690Al (MD), except the circuit
(MD) is arranged to minimize vulnerability of
5 polarity guard to high voltage surges.
Replaces 690Al (MD).
690B2 Same as 690A2 (MD) Same as 690A2 (MD), except the circuit
(MD) is arranged to minimize vulnerability of
6 polarity guard to high voltage surges.
Replaces 690A2 (MD) .
690B3 Same as 690A3 (MD) Same as 690A3, (MD) , except t he circuit
(MD) is arranged t o minimize vulner ability of
polarity guard to high line vo l tage
surges. Replaces 690A3 (MD) .
690Cl Same as 690A 1 (lVID) Same as 690Bl (MD), except contains
241A amplifier and 4010B network. De-
signed to accommodate either rotary or 5
TOUCH-TONE:!!: dial. Replaces 690Bl
(MD).
Page 3
SECTION 502-200-102
TABLE C (Cont)
688-, 690-, 1690-, AND 2690-TYPE SUBSCRIBER SET FUNCTIONS
SET USES
690C2 Same as 690A2 (MD)
REMARKS
Same as 690B2 (MD), except contains
241A amplifier and 4010B network. De­
signed to accommodate either rotary or
TOuCH-TONE dial. R e places 690B2
(MD).
FIG.
6
·-·---·------·· . ---- - --. ·------ - -- ---. ·-· .. --·- ----------------------·-··--+-----
690C3 Same as 690A3 (MD)
··-· --- - ·-----· ··--· ··-··-·- -·-
1690C1 Initially intended for use with 1400-
(MD) t ype k ey mountings and 52- or
53-type head telephone sets.
Same as 690B3 (lVID), except contains
241A amplifier and 4010B network. De­
signed to accommodate either rotary or
TOUCH-TONE dial. Replaces 690B3